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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: IV# ,2&7% ya

A

WEWL#

I-171 Y NO
POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM EXIT VISA #

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were formerly
intermed in re—education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S.
admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM _ AGlLYEN/ NGIC. 72¢AZ

Last Middle First

Current Address: ,,Zg’gﬂ 71

Date of Birth: 04 95", 44 Place of Biﬂh:_ﬁa@# /

/
Previous Occupation (before 1975 )___&/&%4/

(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 0G. 75  To /0 - L0 -498/
7 o
Years: Iy = Months: O é Days:
SPONSOR'S NAME: WG EN - Wl Tl
) Name
Aellevye w#
f J Addresf€ and Telephone Number 7 7

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so.
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on
INS Form I-130 must do so.

DATE PREPARED:
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HOl ©dng Qudn Trf
Board of Directors

CUvEN TH HANM
?M_ﬁ QUM CIAD
- CuvEN UAN e
~iCuveN BAN L

T =EP LCWMAN

~2&% <34 CLNG
24N Tra LONG

Executive Boarq

Ban Chap Hanh T.U.

Sresoent
“ICLYEN QUYNH CIAQ
152 Vice-Presicent
TRAN KiM DUNG
2na vice-President

- NCUYEN VAN CIOY

TRAN TH PHUGNG
Deouty Secretary

© uGUYEN TH HANM
e L TTRISCEE - -
°

€6 van boan

navisory Committee

. €D LOWMAN
“ICUYEN XUAN LAN

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION®

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAR
- - A ! a
HOZ QIA-DINE TU-NHAN CHINE-TRI VIAT-NAM

’
HOL Gla—Dlnh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Vlet -Nam noat dong bat
vu 161, thuan tuy xa h01 _va nhén dao nham muc dich van doéng
cho viec tra td do cho ‘tu-nhan ch1nh-tr1 V1et-Nam va ‘doan-
tu gia dinh.

Ho:. tluet tha keu gq:. Cong Bong hv.fong ung_hoat dong
cua Ho:. bang cach tham gia tJ.ch cdc va trd thanh HQi Vién.
Neu quy vi nao mu6n gia nhap Ho:., xin cho biet nhdng chi
tidt sau day s

Ho va Ten.

e~ '
i NEUyELl  tspe TN

el iae WA - —
-Bien thoal: (so) (Nha) ~

Ten tu nhan clunh trl' /G"W&/\/ M EoC Z'M/
Lién he gia dinh vdi’td nhan chinh trJ.. e 24 €y’
(Cha, Me, Vd, Anh, Chi, Em, v.V.) G« tdc

! v ’
Xin auy vi_cho bJ.et quv vi_ co the dong gop bang cach
nao cho Hoi: tuy theo y mudn va long hao tam cua quy vi.

Thol gld
Nign llem. ($12.90)

Eong gop ung ho. ngﬂ == (tuy Y)

—

TaN Ncoc NGUYEN
BELLEVUR, WA

Pt U2 kpock MW

(A searRsT BANK

Eastgate Branch
144400 S.E. Eastgate Way/Bellevue, WA 98007

For.

.
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CONG HOA XX HOI CHU NGRIA VIET NAN
REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM

HQ CHIEU
Passeport
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vo o JUELHET] 000 LR 1LY Koh cin nguti mang b9 chi

Photographie du titulaire
Nom el prémoms ’ ‘PA !

Ngiy sinh P4/ 14

Duaie de nalssance

R T ]#7&’./405-

Lieu de maissance !

Ché & oo ”%-fé’%nﬂ

Domicile

Qubc tich..on S 2N .........

Natlonallté

.

Ngh? nghitp
Profession

Nhin dang ChRUCRO.oooerem e
Stgnalement Tatite ‘ Chir  ky
) Sigrature

Coulenr des '.vmr ‘/?/ %“‘b/ / W_,—-—-
a1



HO chi€u nky co gid trj di d&n ...
Ce passeport esi valadle pour se rendre

EIATS | UNIS D AmtigauEs

: va hét han nghy __Jf.ﬁ-‘{gé .........

IL expire Le

" trir khi duoc gia han.:, .
sauf ea cas de¢ remouveliement K

cép ui%ﬂﬂ'ngi}jazj;thtng 2. nkm 19..64,.:
Fatta oo Qudt 1 ZURTHRAR CANR
Teiwmg phong

TRE EM CUNG BI VOI NGUDT MANG HO cHIfu
ENFANTSACCOMPAGNANT LE TITULAIRE DU PASSEPURT

Ho vA tén Ngay sinh
Nom et prinoms Datede natssance
1
2. ... ererseeeersesiann anve
SN PURIUUURRRUIN [RUR

Anh -clia tré em
Photographies des enpanis
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THY THUC XUAT CAKH

sy S04 -_xi
P
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Teulng phong ’
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CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
REPURLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM

HO CHIEU -

Passeport
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o o LUFOLER]. U JUGC 700y

XYoot prdnomn

Ngiy sinh . . ... ’(70

ihete de natasunce

Liou de natssance

Che & o Wﬁﬂ’%n{

Domicile
Quéc llch%d'ﬂﬂﬂ’/_
Nationalité ‘
Ngh? nghitp. /
Profession d
Nhjn dpng C_hiu (77 S
Signatemeni Taille
MaumBt e

Couleur des yeur

Vet tich a3c bidt ..o
Signes particuliers

Arh cia ngudi mang ho chifu
1'hutographte ddu tinlnire




0O chi€u nay G gis 1rj di dén..... . R
Fe pavapert oot tabable sy 5o emifre

L

_ LIAIS L UNIS D s ineng

" bt tan g9, G, o

I expire Le

trir khi duoc gia han.
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falt g

ircinn

cép lui%ﬂrfng‘ny ‘d(hln!fnlm 19 dy.
Y .

cue ot/ Lt anks
g phong

TRE EM CUNG DI V(I NGUOT MANG HO cHifu
FXFANTSACCOMI NN LYY LETITOLS K DU P\ SSEPONT

Hy va 16n
Now et préname

Ngay ainh
batede nucssanee

-Anh cha tr¢ em
Photographies des enanis
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CONG HOA XA nOl CHU NGRIA VIET NAM

REPUBLIQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET NAM

HO CHIEU
Passeport




-

Ho lenﬁ”;._.:.”_/.'#ww .....
Ngiy sinh 7L,
N.ui 1,1, N A— iwglﬂ’ .............

Lieu de nmaissance

Ch8 & e I’%.%'%n(/ '

Domicile
Qubc tich.......oecnee %ﬂf.-nﬂm/
Nationalité - .
Ngh? nghidp /
Profession /
Nhin dang ChBucao ..o e
Signalement Tailte .
Maumbt .o
Coulsur des yeux
Vettleh @Bc bilt ... ...
N Signes purticuliers
—-2=

*

Anh cba nguti mang hd chifu
PAotographie du titulaire

Chtr  ky
Signature




TRE EM CUNG Bt VO1 NGUDT MANG HO CHIEU
ENFANTSACCOMPAGNANT LETITULAIRE DU PASSEPORT

Ho chifu nay cd gid tri di dén.......... O,
Ce passeport est valable pour se remdre

HCP CHUNG QUCT HCA'KY -
ETATS . UNIS D - WLIIGUE Ho va ten | Ngiy sinh

Nom et prénoms Datede naissance
vi hét han nghy -“_Zifﬁj.& .......

IL expire Le ,
1
trie khi duge gia han.
saxf er cas de remouvellement ‘ 2.......
3. -

cép ui%ﬁnﬁy.‘z{lhm; /.. nam 1947 i

Fait & CUCQUAN 1P 2eX2XnAp CANH
Tl
RIXE

1] 3

Anh cda tré em
Photographies des enfanis
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HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION®

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE:

<HUC \BNH THO A‘l— R A

MCUVEN The HANN

s nsm MAU DON XIN GIA-NHAF

'QC&VET\‘J‘-NCb . A - - A ! A

B HOI GIA-DINE TU-NHAN CHINK-TRT VIRT-NAM
P L CWMAN . . *

~2iN <M CUNG
i mm——— 0000000=====

Ban Chap Nanh T.U. !

Executive Board H3i Gla-Dlnh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam noat dong bat
oaic 0 TG vu 161, thugn tuy xa h01 _va nhan dao nhim muc dich van dong
resoent cho viéc tra td do cho tu-nhdn chinh- tr1 Vlet-Nam va 'doan-
“CLYEN QUYNK CiAQ tu gia dinh.

1l:vm
"z‘r:::"m g Hox thlet tha kéu ng Cong Bong hu’ong ‘_ung_hoat dong
u,ﬁm'm"—"' cua Hox bang cach tham gia tlch cuc va tr HQi Vién.
Secretary Ceneras Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hol, xin cho blet nhtlng chi

AN Th PHUONG tiét sau day :
Deouty Secretary
GUVEN v s «™ e

» A
g Ho va Tén: NEUYELI  Hase TAN
¢5 vin Doan Pia chi: —

» i
advisory Committee ) % elluve a7 2 o
) -Bién thoai: (s3) (Nha)g§ }

-EP LOWMAN V4 ’ - 14

“ICUYEN XUAL
e Ten tu nhan chlnh tri: /wa75/\/ rMeoc Z'A—W
Lien he gia dinh vdi’td nhan chinh tri: g S Uy
(Cha, Me, V4, Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.) ' e«&rfuc vNCH-.

! R
- Xin auy vi_cho blet quv v1 co the dong gop bang "ach
nao cho Hoi: tuy theo y mudn va long hao tam cua quy v1.

Thol glo |
Nlen 11em. ($12.Q0) |
Pong gop ung ho: Jao 2 (tuy y) |

1 Lo TR -

Thad td, ngin phieu xin gui ve:

HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205
TELEPHONE:



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063:

INTAKE FORM (Two Coples)
MAU DON VE LY-LICH

iR 222222222}

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : NEGWTEL/ N 6oe /AN

. Last (Ten HO) Middle (Giua) First (Ten goi)
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH : s ___ 85— /q(%
(Nam, noi sinh) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year am)
SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): & ' Female (ﬁu):
MARITAL STATUS single (Doc than): Harried (Co lap gia dinh):_X]
(Tinh trang gia dinh):

4 vy o, s A

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM  : -2857 ZRuepC AN Puy Vid/u 28 Varaleg V]

(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam)

) ~ r
m,:)\ L6 S i MW I ETAL4mM
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) X_ _ No (Khong)
" If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): ,4'//77(" To (Den): /6 //0/5"/

- : O oA
PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: H Uy THA = YEN HA C&JA}[A)
CAMP (Trai tu) K4 - KR4 ( V/‘Af/cf p#g)\
PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep):
EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): ALO ;
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): A uy

VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) s

Date (nam):

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): ~

v Numbe; (So ho 80):
No (Khong):

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo):
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi tl

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): 25/54 {7- W{ /M 800
Phu weppal THVIE _PUE. Ho Cl’ Mrwk W Erpgng

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro):
_ MeuyEr) MEoC  ThAy/

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):. Yes (co): ﬁg (Khong) : 25
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN):

NAME & SIGNATURE: A OULEAS) NG9 THN / f ;u,gl_ﬁ/@ﬁe ;’ L
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT [ A AR AR 4

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) /

. N\ I 4 7 v /
DATE: — EZ%M 5/ A770.

Thang) / Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)




~

0.

Puge 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

DATE OF BIRTH

RELATIONSHIP TC

DEPENDENT '3 ADLReSS :(1f different from avove)

£DDITIONAL INFORMATION :

Bul T #ws y s W%
Jowsen Nésc THYY (765" | Dhagl<
Wiy er) 7 Nooe ThY| 4766 | Dasclbel



AR 3

'Embassy of the United States of America

DATE: q_Jyiny_ 1989
. . '
Dear Visa Petitioner:

The ODP has received the approved Immigrant Visa Petition(s) (Form
I-130)/visas 93 which you filed on behalf of:

NAME IV TJHBER

_ROT_THI HUONG & EAMILY : IV 28987

Persons desiring to immigrate to the United States are, by U.S.
Immigration laws, divided into two general categories: (a) those who
~may enter the U.S. as permanent residents, without any restriction
based on numbers of persons (Immediate Relative Petitions) and (b),
those who are restricted by an annual number of persons who may
enter as permanent residents (Preference Petitions). Preference
Petitions are processed according to Department of State issued
"Priority Dates™. Please note that these restrictions apply to

- immigrant visa applicants in all countries, not just to the ODP.

Receipt of a visa petition assures that your case(s) will be
‘reviewed by the ODP for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI)
if ‘one has not already been issued. The large volume of petitions
. received by this office, however, has resulted in the establishment
of a priority system of review and no predictions can be made as to
when an LOI will be issued, even for a current petition.

Only visa petitions which have priority dates which are current or
near current are eligible for LOI review. The term "current™ means
_-that the beneficiary is eligible to enter the U.S. as an immigrant.
- A non-current visa petition may be reviewed for an LOI if the
beneficiary!is a minor child or if there is other qualifying
criteria such as reeducation camp internment or close association
with U.8. pblicies and programs in Vietnam prior to 1975. 1If at the
time of review for LOI any further documents or information is
required, you will be notified.

_ oDP 21 (130CT88)




The type(s) of petition(s) you filed is/are:

Immediate Relative - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his
or her spouse, unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 or
parents - always current.

First Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his
or her sons or daughters over the age of 21 - presently current.

Fourth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his
or her married sons or daughters - presently current.

7“2 / second Preference - filed by a Permanent Resident Alien on
..behalf of his or her spouse or unmarré}sons.or daughters -
petltlons filed prior to /N 2V are now current.

Flfth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his
or her s1b11ngs - pet1t1ons filed prior to . are now
current.

Visas 93 - filed by a Parolee on behalf of his or her spouse
or unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 - always current.

Kl Petition - filed by a U.5. citizen on behalf of his or her

'-fiance(e) - always current.

Please note that receipt of a petition and issuance of an LOI are
only preliminary steps in the ODP process. Movement from Vietnam is
always contingent upon the Vietnamese authorities taking favorable

action on your relatives applicat1on for emigration and allowing
them access to the ODP.

Cases that are made eligible to the ODP for interview in Ho Chi Minh
City are under constant review, regardless of the type of petition.
If your relatives' names appear on a list of people who the
Vietnamese will allow to be interviewed by the ODP their case will

be reviewed and you will be notified if any further actlon is
~necessary.

Please be sure to refer to the IV number listed above on any further
correspondence regardlng this case and notify the ODP of any address
changes either in the U.S. or in Vietnam.

Sincerely,

L=

U.S. Orderly Departure Program
Bangkok, Thailand
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

MM GRATION AND NATURALIZATIDN SERVICE
100 Centennial Mall N. Rm B-26
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER

. . BUI, Huong Thi
Tan Ngoc Nguyen

CLASSIFICATION FLE NO.

[203(a)(2) |LIN 8913250129

DATE PETITION FILED DATE OF APPROVAL

OF PETITION
3/7/89 4/29/89

Bellevue, WA

Date: May 12, 1989

Please be advised that approval of the pefition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance
that the bensficiary will be found eligbie for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status.
Eligibility for viea issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consutar officer; eligibiity for admission or adjustment is
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please nots the lems below which are indicated by “X” marks
oanceming this pefiion:

1. D YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN MMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED

SYATESCONSUMATEAT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED
MATBWEWBMMWNWEDEMGNAEMMMWW
BSUANCE. conserning vies issuence should be addressed to the Consnl This Serwice will be unebls Lo snswer any inquiry concerning siee

I

2. [J ¥ YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN IBSUED TO THE
BENEFICURY, NOTIEY THES OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALZATICN. AT THE SAME TME, IF THE PETITION WAS W

4. DﬂimSTATESTHAT“EWYISNTHEWTEDSTATESMDMLAPRYTOMALAWWWTFE

WMTMFNTHSPURPOSE(FORMIJ"Q)SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS

N ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THZREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WiTHIN 30 DAYS.)

5. D WMEWWMWMWHSWMMWEMAMWWW

— 6. DﬂEPET"mSTATESTHATﬂEBENEFUARYISNTHEL"TEDSTATESMDWI.LAPPI.YTOWEA LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
HOWEVER, AN MMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-

7. Dmmmnmwvwmmmsvmmmwmmn&um
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH.

8. [[] remanxs

' RSC B"S‘HHH DIRECTOR
SW/vk

7



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
100 Centennial Mall N. Rm B-26
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME OF BENEFICIARY

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER
. o NGUYEN,
Thuy Ngoc Thi

Tan Ngoc Nguven CLASSIFICATION _ |FLE NO

Bellevue, WA 98007 &&mﬁ)muﬂf 3:13339&32
OF PETITION
3/7/89 /29789

Dste: May 12, 1989

Pleass be advised that approval of the pefition confers upon the beneficiafy an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance
that the beneficiary will be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful prrmanent resident status.
Elighility for visa issuance is determined only whan application therefor is made to a consular officer; efigibility for amission or adjustment is
ngmﬂ%hmmwmﬁw. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by “X” marks
concering pefition:

1. D YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN MMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED

STATES CONSLRATE AT, . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED
STATESOGJsu.ATE.WHCHISLNDERTHES&PERVIS!ONOFTHEDEPARTMENTOFSTATE.WI.LADV!SETHEBENEFIOIAR CONCERNING VISA
ISSUANCE. Inguiry coneerning viss sssuance should be addressed to the Consul This Service will be unable to answer any taguiry concerning vise

Z.DFYOUBEWENATURAUZEDASACF!ZENOFTHEWTEDSTATESANDANMMKBRANTV!SAHASNOTYETBEENISS&EJTOTHE
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMED: ATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME, IF THE PETITION WAS IN
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY EXPEDITE THE
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY.

3.[ﬂvomwmmmnmmcems:mmou,Assmwnwow,msaesnmawmoeoromsummsnrsscousmumn

kok THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS
NOTHING TO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART-
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WiLL INFORM
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inguiry corcerning vise issuance should de addressed to the Consul This Service will de unable to
GRIWET GRY FMGUIry CONCETRING VIS 18SUGRCC.

4. [] THE PETIMION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
ENCLOSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPUSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS
IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREI (I THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HiM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS)

5. E]msae;oemmvmasnromaoormeoeasmmoeo«mspsmmmnroeecousAuwnxpemmnssuoem

— 6. D THE PE!TI"ON STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WitL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
HOWEVER, MlGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-

7. D ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETTTION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH.

8. [ remarxs

. &L3ACKTE-
RSC SSIRICLDIRECTOR

SW/vk
FonmIAT1.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT DF JUSTICE

MMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
100 Centennial Mall N. Rm B-26
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

NAME Of BENEFICIARY

NAME AND ADORESS OF PETITIONER )
. o NGUYEN, Thuy Ngoc Thi
Tan Ngoc Nguyen

CLASSIFICATION _ [FILE NO.
203(a)(2)|LIN 8913250133

DATE PETITION FLED DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

3/7/89 4/29/89

Bellevue, WA

Dste: May 12, 1989

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance

that the beneficiary will be found eligbie for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status.

Elgibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular officer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is

determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by “X" marks

concerning this petition:

1. D YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNETED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED
STATES CONSULATE AT. . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED

STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENTOFSTATE.WLLADWSETHE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA
ANCE. fnguiry concerning viss ussuance should be addressed to the Consul This Service will be unable to answer any inguiry concerning visa

Z.DFYOUBEWAENNIWAUZEDASAC!T!ZENOFTHELNTEDSTATESANDANMMIGRANTVISAHASNOTYETBEEN'SSLEDTO“E

BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THSNFWATIONMAYEXPEUTE“E
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY.

3.ammFMPEFERENCEQASSFICAﬂON.ASSODWNABOVE.HASBEENFORWARDEDTOTI‘(EUN"EDSTATESOONSULA"EAT

Bﬂﬂﬂkok THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS
NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A LPMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAT DEPART-
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFORM
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. Inguiry concerning viss issuance shouid be addressed to the Consul This Service will be unabie to
GREWET ERY INGUIrY CONCETRIRG PSS 8SUGRCC.

4. D THE PETMSTATESYHATTT'E*NEFUARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE

OSED APPLICATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS

N ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.)

5. D BWWEWEDOFWEECSIONMADEONNSPENDMMMNTOBEOWEALAWFLLPERMANENTESIDENT

— 6. D THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
WR AN MMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PER-

7. D WNALDOGJMENTSMDNSLPPORTOFYOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH.

8. [] remarxs

RSC BSHET DIRECTCR

SW/vk
Fom1-171.
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~ — APVR+FW-AGP~-RPL ( 13 Apr 88 ) 2nd End :
SUBJECT: ORDERS _104-194, Headquarters US Army Infantry Center Ft Benning, GA

—~

-\A——.o"-——-- - .
e © 31905 ° ” . .

.w"'de;?:ﬁQ;;'6th Infantry'Divisioh (Light) Fort Hainwrighi; Alaska 99703 18 May 88

—_ Effecﬁive_on”:hq reporting_daLg_indicaLed-balou_you_a:e_fur:hg:_assigngd_nn_tha__._, —_—
unit indicated below. No travel involved.

TO: NGUYEN THANH N. PV1
6th ID Repl Det (W4UJ27) Ft Wainwright, AK 99703

Assigned to: _ HHC 4th Bn 9th Inf Regt (WH9STO)
Ft Wainwright, AK 99703 ‘-

Reporting date: 18 May 88

Movement designator code: NZES8

Service member for duty in MOS: 11410 °
PMOS: 11H10 )

j
Additional instructions: Service member assigned to position 9992 must be

slotted and notification made to MILPO Management Branch within seven (7) days
of arrival. ’

FOR THE COMMANDER: ~

DISTRIBUTION:
AFVR-FW-AGP (SIDPERS) (1) /
AFVR-FW-AGP (ifanagement) (1)
AFVR-FW4-AGP (Records) (1)
AFVR-FW-CMA (Finance) (2)
AFVR-FR-AGA (Post Locator) (1)
Indiv conc (10)

PSNCO HHC 4th Bn 9th Inf Regt

Assistant Adjutant General
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NATIONAL OFFICE USCC Reference No. 753/0
DSTATES 2 .
— -
AR MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 70V -
= — ' :
Da F o 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. W. » WASHINGTON, D. C. 20008 :
CONFERENCE (202) 659-6646/6647 ARCHMIOCGESAN REFUGEE
. : . RESTITLENTNT PROGRAM
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (VIETNAM) 0 i lj.VEj, %%;208
~ATTLE WA 88
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP :
\ . Diocese of:
Your Name: MrpzspMisss AGUYEN - NGOC - - TAM Phone (hame)
(Familv) (Middle) {Given) " (work)
Your Address KEN T WASHING TON
Number Street County/City State Zip
Date of Birth: A4y - 05 - /937 Place of Birth: 7s4nv#dd___ V/IET NAM
Date of Entry to U.S.  Junv - V- } 984 Fram (country or camp) : P#/l/PPINES PRAC_
My Alien Registration Number is (If Applicable) 227 _ S/tf - Te 5
. AL ,

legal Status: Parolee __X _ Permanent Resident Alien __ U.S. Citizen
My Naturalization Certificate Number is- (If Applicable) '

I am filing this Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come to the United
States, under the ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP). I include a copy of my ___TI-94 (both side
——I-151 (Permanent Resident Alien Card). . ' . .

‘Nan'e Sex | -Date/Place of Birth | Relation tb you | Address in Vietnam-
| BYr - THI - HidBng | F | DECEmBER /S - /94 WiEe: 2884 TrRydug - TAN
TRANY Hok -1 8d¢q  pryniuds/
- BO-CHiMinl  cihy .
NGyYEN - T#i -NGIC\ E | TANiaRy 08 - 4965 | DAvghTER. 7" v
THyY _ NESTRANE '
NOuyeEn - g -NGog | = | MARGY [0 - 1966 | NAUGHTER. | /’
THYY SA/con '
[

I swear that the information in this statement is true to the best of my knowledge, and
understand that any false statement could jeopardize my immigration status in the United Stat

/ Qi hGae K/Q%( y & Subscribed and sworg to before me this
Your (Signature /7 /7 __\J /fogday of » 1984 .

A
/

Signatyfe of Notary Public
My camission expires: /}-/7/jé

Any change of address should be reported immediately to USCC National Office and the
local USCC Diocesan Resettlement Office.

USCC FORM A (revised 12/83)



8 i;ATEhS g NATIONAL OFFICE
= x
> =] MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES
:":3 95 ‘
CDNFERENCE 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. W. * WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005 SG’ USCCH#
(202) 659-6646 659-6647
SO ODP-Bangkok-IVy
(néu biet)
A / ~ h
MAU MOI - Form A HGN XIN DOAN, TU GIA-DINH
an Nhan Viet-Nam)
-, n . n
Tén Ngldi Ddng Bén 8 Hoa Ky: NGUYEN -~ NGO - TAN
E);ah Ch‘i : - , /310 .SE NKENT w4
Tu8l cda NguSi ding Bon: N Z 7 NG1 Sinh: T At Hod WIET-NAM
Ngdy Ngudi Ddng Ddn toi Hoa Ky: - oc- +584 :
Td didu téi: PHLILCPLAES __PRRC _ BATAAY
(Nuoc nao) Trai Ty-Nan Nao)

S6,"Alien Registration” (Ghi Jtrén Mau I-94 hoXc Thé Xanh):A- &/ 3/ 8-77 ("
S6 Churg-Chi Nhap-Tich My (Néu cd): 7 f
Quy-ch® Hién-tal cda Ngubi PdAg-Ban: —, ; _ ]
, ., - /XJ Ty-nan (Chda co quy-ché Thudng-tru-nhin).
Xin danh dau /X7 N , - o, . =
/7 Thudng-tru-nhan (Pa co The-Xanh) -

4 = ~ [ - ~ - “ ~
Chu-thich: D3 _di cd lam_ddn_Mau 1-130, /J/ Céng-din Hoa-Ky
cung xin diéh miu nay v
goi toi USCC/Washington, D.C.

-,T6i lam don nay dé xin cho nhung thin nhin ghi ten dudi ddy, hién ¥
con o tai Viér-Nam dudc sang Hoa Ky doan-ty vdi téi, (T8i chip nhdn dé.
tén ty6i nhung ngidi dudi diy dudc” théng,bad cho, cac gidi huli“trach nhd
Cao-Uy- Ty-Nan Li&n-Hiép-Quéc, hoac .t&f ca, cac,cd-qpan, té-chac ddc =
trdch chubhg-tfinh Boan-Tu Gia-Dinh, ké cd cac gioci-chue tai Vigt-Nam) . .

PO ! - N s - g
XIN BIEN CA BAN TIENG ANH-va THI 'I'HL?C cHU KY (tren b;n tiéng Anh)

P A ~ Ngay va | Lieh-He Gia- —D,ia-Ch;, Rc?-,Ra“ﬁg va |
TEN THAN NHAN TAI VIET-NAM| N&i Sinh| Pinh ¥&i T6i| M3i Nhit cua Than-Nhén

* tai Viér-Nam
Bur -~ TH: - HUONG /5= 12 - [94S yo 288 A TRIENG TAN Buu |
' THann 404’ ' PHd - NtyAn

7Hant /6&3' WS ity rrNE
/

- - 67 -196.
Nev5én TH NGOC Thay | O (945 Con y

M8 TRAN G

NGO IEn The NGOC THYY /0. 63. 194€ Con ' 7 |
) S4/'¢on

—

NgﬁB\i lam ddn ky' ten: 721/%1956 /%f'f?&/Nz;v lam ddn: /4/1{,6.11274 PN 1




' O STATES 2 ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP
— AR =~
- ’

:‘ Vn A98% DIOCESE OF Seattle, WA
CONFERENCE / ODP # 1V-028987

(if known)

DATE FILED 12-16-88
SECTION 1I:

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relative(s) still in Vietnam to come to the United

States under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP):
NAME AND A/K/A SEX
(underline

family name)

(if Known)

Bui Thi Huong F.
Nguyen Thi Ngoc Thuy F.
Nguyen Thi Ngoc Thuy F.
SECTION II:

Your name___Nguyen Ngoc Tan

PLACE/DATE OF BIRTH

12-15-42, Thanh Hoa, .VN

01-06-65 Nha Trang, VN
03-10-66 Saigon, VN

(and A/K/A)
Date of birth _ 05-05-37
Place of birth

RELATION
TO YOU

ADDRESS IN
VIETNAM

Wife 288A Truong Tan Buu

Daughter Phu Nhuan, Ho Chi Minh Cit

Daughter

Alien Number (if applicable)
A27-318-765

Sex_ M.

(Include Country)___Thanh Hoa, Vietnam

Current address s
Bellevue, WA

Phone Number (home

(work)

Country of first asylum _philippines

Date you arrived in the U.S. 06-11-84
Social Security Number____ |

Agency through which you came to the United States

Your U.S. Immigration Status
(Check one):

{ ) U.S. Citizen

(x) Permanent Resident

{ ) Refugee

( ) Asylee

{ ) Other (Please Explain):

Your Original Case Number:

UScC .

I have filed an 1-130 (Immigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to submitting this

affidavit x Yes  No. If yes, date submitted:

will be apply

and date approved:

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR 1-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT

RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (I-151, 1-551, GREEN CARD).

YOUR AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID.

WITHOUT THESE DOCUMENTS,

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former U.S.
employees, persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political prisoners; or
Amerasians, please conplete the information in Sections Il and IV.

SECTION It

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S. as
a former U.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner; Asian

American.

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT DATE/

PLACE OF BIRTH

ADDRESS
IN VIETNAM

RELATION (if any)

(Revised 10/86)



DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant)
U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE:

U.S. Government Agency: n/a Lasi tgtlc/Gradc’, —_
Name/Position of Supervisor: [ .

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION: )

U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation

Last Title/Grade: ‘ nj/a Name/Position of Supe-visor:

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975):

Ministry or Military Unit:_n/a __ _ Last Title/Grade:

Name/Position of Supervisor:

FORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP:
Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes No x Date: From 10

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSQRSHIP:

School nj/a Location
-Type of Degree or Certificate

Date Employment or Training: from (month/year) 1o (month/year)

ASIAN AMERICANS
Single Married Male Female _

Full Name of the Mother: Address:
Full Name of the U.S. Citizen [Father: -

His current address:

SECTION IV:
NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A.

ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

I swear that the above information is true 1o the best of my knowledge.

e
(/ ﬂ‘/ Subscribed and sworn to me bcforc this _Zﬁ_'day

Your Signature.. - } 2 ' 2

Stamp or Seal of Notary é%n I ™. oj@Q

Signature of Notary Pu é
/209,

My commission expires:

SECTION V: AGENCY REPRESENTATIVE WHO ASSISTED IN PREPARING THIS AFFIDAVIT

Print Name Legibly Signature

(Revised 10/86)
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Pages Removed (S.S.)

S ~
|_page(s) was/were removed from the file of NNGUWYEN NGOC TAN

(5-5-1927 ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied
with the Social Securlty numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed into the

file of Nouy e NGoC Tan . The original(s) was/were placed
into the Restricted/Reserved files.

-Anna Mallett )
Date: Octpowec 27 20D7
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